PUBLIC NOTICE PROPOSED BUDGET, PUBLIC HEARINGS AND ADOPTION OF BUDGET CATOOSA COUNTY, GEORGIA

IN ACCORDANCE WITH O.C.G.A. § 36-81-5, NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE PROPOSED BUDGET FOR CATOOSA COUNTY, GEORGIA FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING OCTOBER 1, 2023 AND ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 2024, SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE GOVERNING AUTHORITY FOR REVIEW AT THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS MEETING TO BE HELD AT THE CATOOSA COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE BUILDING MEETING ROOM, 800 LAFAYETTE STREET, RINGGOLD, GEORGIA ON AUGUST 1, 2023, AT 6:00 PM.

ON AUGUST 1, 2023, A COPY OF THE PROPOSED BUDGET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE ON THE COUNTY WEB PAGE, <u>WWW.CATOOSA.COM</u>. ALSO ON THAT DATE, A COPY OF THE PROPOSED BUDGET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR INSPECTION BY THE PUBLIC AT THE CATOOSA COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE BUILDING LOCATED AT 800 LAFAYETTE STREET, RINGGOLD, GEORGIA BETWEEN THE HOURS OF 8:00 AM AND 5:00 PM MONDAY THROUGH FRIDAY.

IN ACCORDANCE WITH O.C.G.A. § 36-81-5(F), A PUBLIC HEARING WILL BE HELD ON THE PROPOSED BUDGET AT THE CATOOSA COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE BUILDING MEETING ROOM, 800 LAFAYETTE STREET, RINGGOLD, GEORGIA ON AUGUST 15, 2023 AT 6:00 PM.

IN ACCORDANCE WITH O.C.G.A. § 36-81-6, THE BUDGET FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING OCTOBER 1, 2023 AND ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 2024, SHALL BE ADOPTED AT A SPECIAL CALLED MEETING TO BE HELD AT THE CATOOSA COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE BUILDING MEETING ROOM, 800 LAFAYETTE STREET, RINGGOLD, GEORGIA ON AUGUST 22, 2023, AT 12:00 PM.